Line Amount Per Public Staff Amount Per
No. Item Updates  Adjustments [1] Public Staff [2]

(a) (b) (c)

Plant In Service:
1 Combined plant in service $16,528,468 ($25,264) $16,503,204 [3]

2 0 0 0
3 Total plant in service  ( L1+ L2) $16,528,468 ($25,264) $16,503,204

Accumulated Depreciation:
4 Combined accumulated depreciation ($3,444,878) $67,025 ($3,377,853) [4]

5 0 0 0
6 Total accumulated depr.  ( L4 + L5) ($3,444,878) $67,025 ($3,377,853)

[1] Column (c) minus Column (a), unless otherwise footnoted.
[2] Column (a) plus Column (b), unless otherwise footnoted.
[3] Brown and Feasel Exhibit I, Schedule 2-1(a)(4), Column (k), Line 52.
[4] Brown and Feasel Exhibit I, Schedule 2-2, Column (d), Line 9.

Carolina Water Service, Inc. of North Carolina Brown and Feasel Exhibit I
W - 354, Sub 400 Schedule 2-1(a)(1)

CALCULATION OF PLANT IN SERVICE
Test Year  March 31  2022

CWSNC WATER OPERATIONS

New (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)
Line Account Amount per Updates Amount per Updates
No. No. Item Direct A located  Company ProformaRemove Company Proforma Actual PTY Additions PS Adjustment / Engineering ERC Adjustment Florence Proceeds AFUDC Adjustments Reclassification Amount per PS PS Adj.

1. 141201 Organization 410,367$   73,688$   521$   (521)$   521$   -$   -$   -$   484,577$   -$
2. 141202 Franchises 140,283 89,232 0 0 0 0 0 0 229,516 0
3. 141102 Land & land rights pump 0 50,818 0 0 0 0 0 0 50,818 0
4. 141501 Computer Hardware 0 703 (37) 37 0 (30) 0 0 673 7
5. 141502 Desktop/Laptop Computers 0 15,859 40,053 (40,053) 0 (679) 0 0 15,181 (40,731)
6. 141101 Land & land rights gen. plt. 0 717,824 150,596 (150,596) 150,596 0 0 0 868,420 0
7. 141204 Struct & improv. src. supply 4,465,609 16,279 27,059 (27,059) 24,011 0 0 0 4,505,898 (3,048)
8. 141205 Struct & improv. wtr. trt. plt. 1,572,780 31,094 39,175 (39,175) 34,026 0 0 0 1,637,901 (5,148)
9. 141206 Struct & improv. trans. dist. 288,439 3,978 2,389 (2,389) 1,587 0 0 0 294,004 (802)

10. 141203 Struct & improv. gen. plt. 371,949 2,709 51,504 (51,504) 50,103 0 0 0 424,761 (1,401)
11. 141221 Collecting reservoirs 14,695 0 717,687 (717,687) 717,687 0 0 0 732,382 0
12. 141223 Wells & springs 14,603,514 213,136 31,115 (31,115) 24,871 0 0 (1,077) 14,840,443 (7,321)
13. 141224 Infi tration gallery 45,185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45,185 0
14. 141225 Supply mains 788,510 303 74,366 (74,366) 65,241 0 0 0 854,054 (9,125)
15. 141226 Power generation equip. 162,616 0 4,857 (4,857) 4,805 0 0 0 167,421 (52)
16. 141227 Electric pump equip. src. plt. 2,944,455 3,127 82,461 (82,461) 77,797 0 (180) (4) 3,025,195 (4,849)
17. 141228 Electric pump equip. wtp. 8,885,752 296,055 208,094 (208,094) 184,086 0 0 0 9,365,894 (24,009)
18. 141229 Electric pump equip. trans. 3,899,131 2,157 895,639 (895,639) 890,004 0 (2,921) 0 4,788,370 (8,557)
19. 141230 Water treatment equip. 5,625,394 184,273 384,494 (384,494) 62,593 0 (5,951) (649) 5,865,660 (328,502)
20. 141231 Dist. resv. & standpipes 8,196,939 683,659 58,316 (58,316) 46,879 0 0 (179) 8,927,298 (11,617)
21. 141232 Trans. & distr. mains 35,491,938 442,856 516,345 (516,345) 335,205 0 (178,375) (138) 36,091,486 (359,653)
22. 141233 Service lines 14,406,827 147,037 614,916 (614,916) 543,961 0 (437) 0 15,097,388 (71,392)
23. 141234 Meters 6,324,924 188,747 42,553 (42,553) 36,746 0 0 (46) 6,550,372 (5,853)
24. 141235 Meter installations 2,057,561 615 43,542 (43,542) 39,195 0 0 (973) 2,096,397 (5,321)
25. 141236 Hydrants 1,413,906 767 43,796 (43,796) 39,089 0 0 0 1,453,761 (4,707)
26. 141237 Backflow prevention devic. 45,312 0 16,215 (16,215) 16,034 0 0 0 61,347 (181)
27. 141268 Other plt. & misc. equip. src. su. 0 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 260 0
28. 141269 Other plt. & misc. equip. wtp. 20,187 1,597 3,185 (3,185) 3,185 0 0 0 24,969 0
29. 141220 Office struct & improv. 99,061 487,148 244,803 (244,803) 10,933 (14,618) 0 (17) 582,507 (248,505)
30. 141303 Office furn. & equip. 89,664 499,273 (10,487) 10,487 978 (10,384) 0 0 579,532 1,081
31. 141305 Stores equipment 15,973 202 292 (292) 91 (8) 0 0 16,258 (209)
32. 141308 Tool shop & misc. equip. 502,559 579,059 8,897 (8,897) 8,470 (89) 0 0 1,089,999 (516)
33. 141306 Laboratory equipment 66,989 64,560 401 (401) 269 0 0 0 131,819 (132)
34. 141309 Power operated equip. 360,477 2,740 11,654 (11,654) 11,116 0 0 0 374,333 (538)
35. 141310 Communication equip. 155,341 158,446 12,841 (12,841) 14,310 (1,513) 0 0 326,583 (45)
36. 141311 Misc . equipment 193,043 7,655 15,193 (15,193) 14,504 0 0 0 215,202 (689)
37. 141278 Water plant allocated 207,809 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 207,809 0
38. 141271 Other tangible plt. water 1,181 37,219 10,327 (10,327) 10,327 0 0 0 48,727 0
39. 141248 Receiving Wells 176,744 0 0 0 0 0 0 (141) 176,603 (141)
40. 141401 Transportation equip. 0 2,053,046 276,107 (276,107) 307,182 (214) 0 0 2,360,014 30,861
41. 141503 Mainframe computer - wtr 0 133,851 (5,733) 5,733 0 (4,591) 0 0 129,260 1,141
42. 141504 Mini computer - wtr 9,712 1,293,864 (36,690) 36,690 1,295 (42,957) 0 0 1,261,915 (4,972)
43. 141602 Comp. system cost - wtr 0 3,323,886 (168,429) 168,429 0 (136,755) 0 0 3,187,131 31,673
44. 141603 Micro system cost - wtr 0 65,896 (2,956) 2,956 0 (2,375) 0 0 63,521 580
45. 141255 Plant Sewers Treatment Plt 23,751 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (23,751) 0 (23,751)
46. 141299 Utility Plant Clearing 0 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 0 0 (0) 0
47. 141699 Computer Clearing 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 (0)
48. 141601 Computer Software 0 104,466 6,861 (6,861) 0 (4,470) 0 0 99,996 (11,331)
49. 141103 Land and Rights Water 0 357,109 0 0 0 0 0 0 357,109 0
50. 141104 Land and Rights Trans 0 18,896 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,896 0
51. 141293 Plant Held for Future Use 0 (382,146) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (382,146) 0
52. 141399 Building and Equipment Clearing 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0

53. Total plant in service  (Sum of L1 thru L52) 114,078,577$   11,971,944$   4,411,925$   (4,411,925)$   3,727,699$   $   (218,683)$   (187,864)$   (3,225)$   (23,751)$   129,344,696$  (1,117,751)$

PS Accounting Division Calculations in Sub 400 RC

CAROLINA WATER SERVICE, INC., OF NC  Brown and Feasel Exhibit I
Docket No. W-354, Sub 400 Schedule 2-1(a)(2)

CALCULATION OF PLANT IN SERVICE
For The Test Year Ended March 31, 2022

CWSNC SEWER OPERATIONS

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)
Line Amount per Updates Amount per Updates
No. No. Item Direct A located  Company ProformaRemove Company Proforma Actual PTY Additions PS Adjustment / Engineering ERC Adjustment Florence Proceeds AFUDC Adjustments Reclassification Amount per PS PS Adj.

1. 141201 Organization 883,492$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   883,492$   -$
2. 141202 Franchises intang. plt. 127,476 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 127,476 0
3. 141107 Land & land rights trtmnt plt 0 39,167 0 0 0 0 0 39,167 0
4. 141108 Land & land rights reclaim. 0 1,150 0 0 0 0 0 1,150 0
5. 141101 Land and Rights General 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6. 141207 Struct/improv. coll. plt. 103,601 979 4,356 (4,356) 4,001 0 0 0 108,582 (354)
7. 141208 Struct/improv. pump plt. ls. 11,299,690 18,599 125,558 (125,558) 121,979 0 (180) (2,090) 11,437,999 (5,848)
8. 141209 Struct/improv. treat. plt. 20,050,256 0 22,537 (22,537) 22,993 0 (4,621) (31) 20,068,597 (4,197)
9. 141210 Struct/improv. reclaim. wtp. 2,586 685 0 0 0 0 0 3,271 0

10. 141211 Struct/improv. reclaim. wtr. 180,481 0 16 (16) 0 0 0 0 180,481 (16)
11. 141203 Struct/improv. gen. plt. 1,683,989 0 25,430 (25,430) 23,256 0 0 0 1,707,245 (2,174)
12. 141238 Power gen. equip. coll. plt. 107,623 0 0 0 0 0 0 107,623 0
13. 141239 Power gen. equip. pump plt. 53,341 0 14 (14) 0 0 0 0 53,341 (14)
14. 141240 Power gen. equip. treat. plt. 308,117 0 6,287 (6,287) 5,100 0 0 0 313,217 (1,187)
15. 141241 Sewer force main/serv. in. 3,802,928 61,991 608,705 (608,705) 601,749 0 (283) (37) 4,466,350 (7,274)
16. 141242 Sewer gravity main 17,893,123 494,361 2,054,567 (2,054,567) 949,079 0 0 (122) 19,336,441 (1,105,610)
17. 141243 Manholes 1,477,376 229,482 52,144 (52,144) 44,389 0 0 (69) 1,751,178 (7,824)
18. 141244 Special coll. structures 7,032 0 21 (21) 0 0 0 0 7,032 (21)
19. 141245 Services to customers 2,179,151 0 86,014 (86,014) 69,241 0 0 0 1,055 2,249,446 (15,718)
20. 141246 Flow measure devices 143,165 0 3,084 (3,084) 5,503 0 (2,935) 0 145,734 (515)
21. 141247 Flow measure install 1,106 0 2 (2) 0 0 0 1,106 (2)
22. 141248 Receiving wells 211,824 0 25,449 (25,449) 22,160 0 0 0 233,985 (3,288)
23. 141249 Pumping equipment pump plt. 4,834,611 470 323,264 (323,264) 309,978 0 (2,327) 0 5,142,732 (15,613)
24. 141250 Pumping equipment reclaim. 37,868 0 1,869 (1,869) 1,782 0 0 0 39,650 (87)
25. 141251 Pumping equipment rcl. wtr. 80,351 0 3,427 (3,427) 3,104 0 0 0 83,456 (322)
26. 141252 Treat./disp. equip. lagoon 594,849 210 3,214 (3,214) 2,680 0 0 0 597,738 (534)
27. 141253 Treat./disp. equip. trt. plt. 18,763,604 690,274 132,773 (132,773) 113,414 0 (1,467) 0 19,565,824 (20,826)
28. 141254 Treat./disp. equip. rct. wtp. 16,414 0 13,760 (13,760) 12,973 0 0 0 29,387 (787)
29. 141255 Plant sewers treat. plt. 17,924,214 0 42,634 (42,634) 41,767 0 (3,577) (178) 23,751 17,985,978 19,130
30. 141256 Plant sewers reclaim wtp. 5,802 0 2,277 (2,277) 2,263 0 0 0 8,065 (14)
31. 141257 Outfall lines 645,213 0 15,146 (15,146) 11,576 0 0 (446) 656,343 (4,017)
32. 141271 Other p t. tangible 14,761 0 194 (194) 0 0 0 0 14,761 (194)
33. 141272 Other plt. collection 10,854 10,612 798 (798) 787 0 0 0 22,253 (11)
34. 141273 Other plt. pump 468,119 2,931 3,094 (3,094) 2,976 0 0 0 474,026 (117)
35. 141274 Other plt. treatment 334,705 5,329 1,401 (1,401) 111 0 0 (76) 340,069 (1,367)
36. 141275 Other plt. reclaim wtr. trt. 0 650 0 0 0 0 0 0 650 0
37. 141276 Other p t. reclaim wtr. dis. 460 0 0 0 0 0 0 460 0
38. 141220 Office struct & improv. 47,616 275,108 4,120 (4,120) 13,962 (8,721) 0 0 327,965 1,121
39. 141303 Office furn. & equip. 49,603 286,995 (6,993) 6,993 0 (6,195) 0 0 330,403 798
40. 141305 Stores equipment 6,961 113 1,218 (1,218) 1,155 (5) 0 0 8,224 (69)

[…]

62. 141399 Building and Equipment Clearing 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0
63. 141233 Service Lines 935 0 20 (20) 0 0 0 0 (1,055) (120) (1,075)
64. 141293 Plt. held for future use 0 (227,990) 0 0 0 0 0 (227,990) 0
66. 141205 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
67. 141230 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
68. 113101 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
69. 141226 297 974 0 772 (772) 772 0 0 0 298 745 0

Pro forma plant additions 0 0
  0 0

70. Total plant in service  (Sum of L1 thru L69) 106,332,448$   6,529,392$   3,741,429$   (3,741,429)$   2,689,391$   $   (130,468)$   (15,389)$   (3,048)$   23,751$   115,426,078$  (1,177,192)$

CAROLINA WATER SERVICE, INC., OF NC Brown and Feasel Exhibit I
Docket No. W-354, Sub 400 Schedule 2-1(a)(3)

CALCULATION OF PLANT IN SERVICE
For The Test Year Ended March 31, 2022

BF/FH WATER OPERATIONS

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)
Line Amount per Updates Amount per Updates
No. No. Item Direct A located  Company ProformaRemove Company Proforma Actual PTY Additions PS Adjustment / Engineering ERC Adjustment Florence Proceeds AFUDC Adjustments Reclassification Amount per PS PS Adj.

1. 141101 Land and Rights General -$   13,990$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   13,990$   -$
2. 141102 Land and Rights Pump 0 21,025 0 0 0 0 0 21,025 0
3. 141201 Organization 79,800 21,066 0 0 0 0 0 0 100,866 0
4. 141202 Franchises 51,240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,240 0
5. 141203 Struct and Improv General Plant 2,244 0 28 (28) 0 0 0 0 2,244 (28)
6. 141204 Struct and Improv Service Supplies 201,865 393 13,624 (13,624) 12,751 0 0 0 215,009 (872)
7. 141205 Struct and Improv Water Treat Plt 147,167 0 219 (219) 118 0 0 0 147,285 (100)
8. 141206 Struct and Improv Trans Dist Plt 461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 461 0
9. 141220 Struct and Improv Office 26,735 60,836 (1,910) 1,910 0 (1,756) 0 0 85,815 153

10. 141223 Wells and Springs 518,778 0 (7,642) 7,642 3,080 0 (11,344) 0 510,515 (621)
11. 141225 Supply Mains 8,005 0 3,082 (3,082) 2,990 0 0 0 10,995 (91)
12. 141227 Electric Pump Equip Src Pump 53,376 46 10,187 (10,187) 9,883 0 0 0 63,305 (304)
13. 141228 Electric Pump Equip WTP 385,584 0 15,602 (15,602) 14,631 0 0 0 400,215 (971)
14. 141229 Electric Pump Equip Trans Dist 63,012 82 295 (295) 0 0 0 0 63,093 (295)
15. 141230 Water Treatment Equipment 146,770 0 6,299 (6,299) 5,926 0 0 0 152,696 (373)
16. 141231 Dist Resv and Standpipes 901,355 4,949 23,271 (23,271) 19,519 0 0 0 925,823 (3,752)
17. 141232 Trans and Distr Mains 1,892,092 16,540 10,660 (10,660) 7,951 0 0 0 1,916,583 (2,709)
18. 141233 Service Lines 842,783 457 37,710 (37,710) 31,291 0 0 0 874,530 (6,419)
19. 141234 Meters 188,359 397 9,950 (9,950) 8,874 0 0 0 197,630 (1,075)
20. 141235 Meter Installations 179,596 0 7,272 (7,272) 6,643 0 0 0 186,239 (629)
21. 141236 Hydrants 185,968 18 93,502 (93,502) 92,989 0 0 0 278,975 (512)
22. 141237 Backflow Prevention Devices 151 0 3 (3) 0 0 0 0 151 (3)
23. 141299 Utility Plant Clearing 0 0 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24. 141303 Office Furniture 4,185 42,577 (1,303) 1,303 55 (1,248) 0 0 45,570 111
25. 141305 Stores Equipment 349 27 1 (1) 0 (1) 0 0 375 (2)
26. 141306 Lab Equipment 14,469 0 97 (97) 71 0 0 0 14,540 (26)
27. 141308 Tool Shop Equipment 102,393 836 113 (113) 0 (11) 0 0 103,219 (124)
28. 141309 Power Operated Equipment 11,291 354 2,089 (2,089) 2,000 0 0 0 13,645 (89)
29. 141310 Communications Equipment 75,413 4,975 3,027 (3,027) 2,657 (182) 0 0 82,864 (551)
30. 141311 Misc Equipment 389 0 146 (146) 139 0 0 0 528 (8)
31. 141401 Vehicles 0 222,410 (3,910) 3,910 0 (26) 0 0 222,385 3,885
32. 141501 Computer Hardware 0 97 (4) 4 0 (4) 0 0 93 1
33. 141502 Desktop/Laptop Computers 0 2,181 5,533 (5,533) 0 (82) 0 0 2,099 (5,614)
34. 141503 Mainframe Computers 0 18,407 (678) 678 0 (552) 0 0 17,855 127
35. 141504 Mini Comp Wtr 1,687 176,361 (4,206) 4,206 0 (5,161) 0 0 172,887 (955)
36. 141601 Computer Software 0 14,365 1,047 (1,047) 0 (537) 0 0 13,828 (1,585)
37. 141602 Comp Systems 0 439,500 (20,069) 20,069 0 (16,431) 0 0 423,069 3,638
38. 141603 Micro Systems 0 9,062 (350) 350 0 (285) 0 0 8,776 65
39. 141699 Computer Clearing 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 (0)
40. 141221 Collecting Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41. 141269 Other and Misc Equip WTP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42. 141399 Building and Equipment Clearing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43. Total plant in service  (Sum of L1 thru L42) 6,085,515$   1,070,951$   203,682$   (203,682)$   221,569$   -$   (26,274)$   (11,344)$   $   $   7,340,417$   (19,730)$

CAROLINA WATER SERVICE, INC., OF NC Brown and Feasel Exhibit I
Docket No. W-354, Sub 400 Schedule 2-1(a)(4)

CALCULATION OF PLANT IN SERVICE
For The Test Year Ended March 31, 2022

BF/FH SEWER OPERATIONS

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l)
Line Amount per Updates Amount per Updates
No. No. Item Direct A located  Company ProformaRemove Company Proforma Actual PTY Additions PS Adjustment / Engineering ERC Adjustment Florence Proceeds AFUDC Adjustments Reclassification Amount per PS PS Adj.

1. 141201 Organization 14,682$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   14,682$   -$
2. 141202 Franchises 41,938 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41,938 0
3. 141203 Struct and Improv General Plant 287,214 0 (18,722) 18,722 247 0 (20,368) 0 267,093 (1,398)
4. 141207 Struct and Improv Collect Plant 150 0 3 (3) 0 0 0 0 150 (3)
5. 141208 Struct and Improv Pump Plant 2,159,370 185 (468,230) 468,230 2,227 0 (470,662) (80) 1,691,039 (286)
6. 141209 Struct and Improv Treatment Plant 1,837,412 0 1,018 (1,018) 142 0 0 0 1,837,554 (875)
7. 141211 Struct and Improv Reclaim Wtr Dist 2,477 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,477 0
8. 141220 Struct and Improv Office 71,239 62,096 3,099 (3,099) 5,000 (1,798) 0 0 136,538 104
9. 141227 Electric Pump Equip Src Pump 0 0 (2,538) 2,538 0 0 (2,538) 0 (2,538) 0

10. 141230 Water Treatment Equipment 956,340 0 (11,588) 11,588 (11,588) 0 0 0 944,752 0
11. 141231 Dist Resv and Standpipes 0 5,051 (4) 4 0 0 0 0 5,051 4
12. 141232 Trans and Distr Mains 0 16,702 (15) 15 0 0 0 0 16,702 15
13. 141239 Power Gen Equip Pump Plt 68,264 0 45,039 (45,039) 44,211 0 0 0 112,475 (828)
14. 141241 Sewer Force Main 227,006 0 914 (914) 0 0 0 0 227,006 (914)
15. 141242 Sewer Gravity Main 5,330,923 (0) 4,986 (4,986) 983 0 0 0 5,331,906 (4,003)
16. 141243 Manholes 49,843 0 3,860 (3,860) 3,269 0 0 0 53,112 (592)
17. 141244 Special Collection Structures 775 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 775 0
18. 141245 Service to Customers 272,829 0 75,040 (75,040) 66,387 0 0 0 339,216 (8,653)
19. 141246 Flow Measure Devices 17,806 0 12 (12) 0 0 0 0 17,806 (12)
20. 141249 Pumping Equip Pump Plt 817,088 0 10,682 (10,682) 9,664 0 0 0 826,753 (1,018)
21. 141250 Pumping Equip Reclaim WTP 78,717 0 18,436 (18,436) 17,502 0 0 0 96,219 (933)
22. 141252 Treat/Disp Equip Lagoon 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 0
23. 141253 Treat/Disp Equip Trt P t 2,828,541 0 3,840 (3,840) 1,820 0 0 0 2,830,361 (2,020)
24. 141255 Plant Sewers Treatment Plt 398,182 0 (4,135) 4,135 4,124 0 (8,856) 0 393,451 (597)
25. 141257 Outfall Lines 37,906 0 38,028 (38,028) 36,794 0 0 0 74,700 (1,235)
26. 141263 Reuse Dist Reservoirs 2,763 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,763 0
27. 141264 Reuse Transmission and Dist 2,491 0 27 (27) 0 0 0 0 2,491 (27)
28. 141271 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 79,334 (79,334) 79,334 0 0 0 79,334 0
29. 141272 Other Plant Collection (224) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (224) 0
30. 141273 Other Plant Pump 3,442 0 12 (12) 0 0 0 0 3,442 (12)
31. 141275 Other Plant Reclaim Water Trt 8,372 0 4,387 (4,387) 4,306 0 0 0 12,677 (81)
32 141299 Util ty Plant Clearing 0 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 0 0 (0) 0
33 141303 Office Furn ture 1,593 43,452 (1,353) 1,353 0 (1,277) 0 0 43,768 76
34 141305 Stores Equipment 2,799 28 (1) 1 0 (1) 0 0 2,826 (1)
35 141306 Lab Equipment 6,227 0 509 (509) 507 0 0 0 6,734 (2)
36 141308 Tool Shop Equipment 19,929 751 1,501 (1,501) 1,428 (11) 0 0 22,097 (83)
37 141309 Power Operated Equipment 53,242 362 769 (769) 689 0 0 0 54,293 (81)
38 141310 Communications Equipment 32,790 5,064 26,258 (26,258) 25,754 (186) 0 0 63,423 (689)
39 141311 Misc Equipment 33,788 0 35,877 (35,877) 35,209 0 0 0 68,996 (668)
40 141399 Bu lding and Equipment Clearing 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 141401 Vehicles 0 227,659 (4,002) 4,002 0 (26) 0 0 227,632 3,975
42 141501 Computer Hardware 0 99 (5) 5 0 (4) 0 0 95 1
43 141502 Desktop/Laptop Computers 0 2,232 5,663 (5,663) 0 (83) 0 0 2,149 (5,747)
44 141503 Mainframe Computers 0 18,841 (695) 695 0 (565) 0 0 18,276 130
45 141504 Mini Comp Wtr 0 182,250 (4,305) 4,305 0 (5,283) 0 0 176,967 (978)
46 141601 Computer Software 0 14,705 1,072 (1,072) 0 (550) 0 0 14,156 (1,621)
47 141602 Comp Systems 0 449,872 (20,542) 20,542 0 (16,819) 0 0 433,053 3,724
48 141603 Micro Systems 0 9,276 (359) 359 0 (292) 0 0 8,984 67
49 141699 Computer Clearing 0 0 0 (0) 0 0 0 0 0 (0)
50 141251 Pumping Equip Rcl Wtr Dist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 141254 Treat/Disp Equip Rclm Wtr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

52. Total plant in service  (Sum of L1 thru L51) 15,665,970$   1,038,624$   (176,127)$   176,127$   328,009$   $   (26,894)$   (502,424)$   (80)$   $   16,503,204$   (25,264)$

CAROLINA WATER SERVICE, INC., OF NC   Brown and Feasel Exh bit I
Docket No. W-354, Sub 400 Schedule 2-2